  DIMMABLE
 Project
Date
Notes
Type
Contact
Ordering Code:
12”, 22 watts Round LED Surface Mount Down Light is a low-profile down light intended for
ceiling mount applications.
• DriveronBoardTechnology,providesa120Valternatingcurrentsourceand
eliminatestheneedfortraditionalLEDdriver
• Quick&easytoinstallonstandardjunctionbox,ceilingmountwithmounting
plate
• Die-castaluminumhousing
• Smoothandcontinuousdimming,dimmablewithmoststandarddimmers
• Ratedfor50,000hours
• Nolightbulbstoreplaceordispose
• Instantfullbrightness(includinginsub-zerotemperatures)
• 80+CRI
• cETLuslistedforwetlocations
• 5yearlimitedwarrantyarepowdercoatpaintedandavailableinthe
followingfinishes:WhiteGlossEnamel(WH),Bronze(BZ),BrushedNickel
(BN)andBlack(BK)
Includes
(1) Surfacemountfixture
(1) Mountingplate
(3) WireNuts
(1) Fittinginstruction
(2) Woodscrews
*Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
12”
1"
Round LED Surface Mount
Down Light
Features
Specifications
Electrical Input:AC100–120V
22W
PowerFactor 0.95
LEDs Epistar
LEDLife 50,000hours
LumenOutput
WW=WarmWhite
NW=NeutralWhite
1800WW,1850NW
LumenEfficacy(LPW)
WW=WarmWhite
NW=NeutralWhite
82WW,84NW
ColourTemperature WarmWhite3000K
NeutralWhite4000K
CRI ≥80
AppearanceSize
(DxH)
12”x1”
(305mmx25mm)
Approvals cETLuslistedforwetlocations,
EnergyStarrated
LVLDL-SR-12-
WW=WarmWhite
(3000K)
NW=NeutralWhite
(4000K)
LEDColour
WH=White
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
BN=BrushedNickel
TrimFinish
- -L
www.magiclite.com 905-825-9592 905-825-8334 lights@magiclite.com